Date of Pre-bid meeting at HRMD, RBI Main 
Building, Patna (offline) 

03:00 PM of December 15, 2025 

5.  Publication of minutes of Pre-bid Meeting 03:00 PM of December 16, 2025 

6. Earnest Money Deposit 
(Last Date & Time for submission of EMD) 

₹1,20,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Twenty 

Thousand only) 

11:00 AM of December 26, 2025 

7. Start Bid date- Date of Starting of e - tender 

for submission of online Price Bid at  
www.mstcecommerce.com/eprochome/rbi 

11:00 AM of December 10, 2025 

8. Close Bid date- Date of closing of online e –

[...]

Rate to be quoted 

should be in Indian Rupee as per UOM indicated in the e-tender floor/tender 

document.   

E-tender cannot be accessed after the due date and time mentioned in NIT.  

Bidding in e-tender:  

a) Earnest Money Deposit for a sum of ₹1,20,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Twenty 

Thousand only) shall be submitted to the Bank in the form of Demand Draft or 

NEFT. 

b) The account details for NEFT / RTGS transactions are as follows.   

Beneficiary Name: Reserve Bank of India, Patna   

IFSC: RBIS0PTPA01  

Account No.: 186003001